09-26-2005	
Facsimile of Form PTO-1595  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1030886111 use assumed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ABB VETCO GRAY, INC.	Name: VETCO GRAY INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 3010 Briarpark, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77042</u>
Other Record to correct Assignee name as recorded on Reel/Frame 016076/0127 on 12/09/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: December 9, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/007,947	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James E. Bradley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>0</u>
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee required
Street Address: P.O. Box 61389	
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77208-1389	8. Deposit Account No.
	22-0279 (ABB VETCO GRAY INC.)
	(Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James E. Bradley, Reg. No. 27,536   March C. Bradley   Signature   Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-9-04	0-2004
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 102907.603 the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alistair Crozier	Name: ABB Vetco Gray, Inc.
Execution Date(s): December 7, 2004	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 3010 Briarpark
	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77042
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   A. Patent Application No.(s)     A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new  B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check is missing or insufficient
Street Address:         P. O. Box 61389           City:         Houston         State:         Texas         Zip:         77208 1389           Phone Number:         (713) 223-3301	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Fax Number: (713) 222-3287	8. Payment Information:
Email Address: james.bradley@bracepatt.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
•	Expiration Date
#44 45 0 0 HOOD EEC 7 0 0 0 0 0 0	b. Deposit Account Number: <b>22-0279</b> (Order No. V2003003)
56 A 1 A 2	Denosit Account Name

E. Bradley

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

**BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P.** 

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature:

Name of Person Signing: James E. Bradley

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, Alistair D. Crozier, of 126G Great Western Road, Aberdeen AB10 6QE,

Scotland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have made certain improvements or inventions in

the patent application entitled SUBSEA WELLHEAD ASSEMBLY, for which application is being made

for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of December  $\frac{9}{1}$ , 2004, and further

being identified by Attorney's Docket No. V2003003; and

WHEREAS, VETCO GRAY INC., a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 3010

Briarpark, Houston, Texas 77042, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

same;

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration,

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents

and Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and

any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any conversions, divisions or

continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such

application or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, continuations or extensions of said

patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said

United States Patent Applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this

Assignment.

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that he is the owner of

the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNOR

will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or

inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers

deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for

decimal by but 1200201.222 as emperious to vest in it the legal title notein bought to be conveyed of for

the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any

disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining

HOUSTON\1793916.1

PATENT REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0020

WITNESSED BY:

Mana

Address: 10 FAIRUICH WYND

Robert Bell

DANISTONE ABERDEEN

HOUSTON\1793916.1

**RECORDED: 09/20/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0021